

F

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20622/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2010 in SA No.172/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SYED KASHIM SYED ISMAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMAD MOIJODDIN MAHAMAD IMMAMOD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition,  
which is hereby dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|